

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES PH 24- Version: 1 62				
Туре:	Resolution-Public Hearing	Status:	Passed		
		In control:	City Council		
		Final action:	3/27/2024		
Title:	Authorizing the Police Department to amend the 2024 Grant Fund for the sub-grant received from Ramsey County for the Violent Crime Enforcement Team (VCET).				
Sponsors:	Mitra Jalali				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES PH 24-62 2024 VCET Financial Analysis 3.12.pdf				
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion Result		

		-		
4/2/2024	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
3/27/2024	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Police Department to amend the 2024 Grant Fund for the sub-grant received from Ramsey County for the Violent Crime Enforcement Team (VCET).

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, by and through its police department (SPPD) has entered into the Joint Powers Agreement of the Ramsey County Violent Crime Enforcement Team (02-17064-I), as accepted in RES PH 22-111; and

WHEREAS, this multi-year agreement allows for SPPD's participation and reimbursement of allowed expenses; and

WHEREAS, the State of Minnesota, Department of Public Safety has awarded Ramsey County a grant to fund this program and Ramsey County has allocated the Saint Paul Police \$130,000 for 2024; and

WHEREAS, the 2024 financing and spending plan needs to be amended and activity budget added for these funds; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that there are available for appropriation total revenues in excess of those estimated in the budget, funds of \$130,000 in the Police Department Special Fund; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Saint Paul, upon recommendation of the Mayor that \$130,000 is available for appropriation in the Police Department Special Fund, as heretofore adopted and amended by this Council, be hereby further amended in the particulars as specified in the attached financial analysis.